

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 11862 of 2023

Applicant :- Saurabh Kumar Bajpai

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Vipin Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Sandhya Sharma, Shree Prakash Giri

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the applicant shall have one week thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List in week commencing 29.05.2023.

Order Date :- 4.4.2023

Meenu Singh