

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 11862 of 2023

Applicant :- Saurabh Kumar Bajpai

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Raju Ratan Chauhan, Vipin Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Sandhya Sharma, Shree Prakash Giri

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. None appears on behalf of the applicant to press this application.
3. Learned A.G.A. is present.
4. On previous occasion, i.e. 30.5.2024 the applicant prayed for time to file supplementary affidavit, explaining the criminal history of the applicant but no such supplementary affidavit has been filed till date.
5. List this case in the week commencing 19.05.2025.
6. It would be the last opportunity to the applicant to appear and argue the case.
7. It is made clear that on the next date of listing the case shall not be adjourned on any ground.

Order Date :- 3.4.2025

Faridul