

Court No. - 87

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 11862 of 2023

Applicant :- Saurabh Kumar Bajpai

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Ajay Yadav,Raju Ratan Chauhan,Ramesh Chandra Yadav,Vipin Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Sandhya Sharma,Shree Prakash Giri

Hon'ble Avnish Saxena,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Sri Shree Prakash Giri, learned advocate appeared and submits that three witnesses of fact have already been examined in the matter.
3. The trial court is directed to expedite the trial and submit the status report within three months.
4. List this case on 27.10.2025.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Shivangi

(Avnish Saxena, J.)