



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**  
**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 11862 of 2023**

Saurabh Kumar Bajpai

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ajay Yadav, Raju Ratan Chauhan,  
Ramesh Chandra Yadav, Vipin Kumar  
Singh  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sandhya Sharma, Shree Prakash  
Giri

---

**Court No. - 70**

**HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.**

1. Vide order dated 15.07.2025 trial court was directed to expedite the trial and submit the status report within three months.
2. Five months have passed. As per office report, compliance report is still awaited. This is highly objectionable.
3. Trial court is directed to submit report regarding status of the trial in detail through District Judge concerned before the date fixed.
4. List on 22.01.2026.
5. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate the above order within two days from today.

**January 5, 2026**

Asha

**(Santosh Rai,J.)**